

NDPS-9/24

5.6.2024

Accd Sabir Hossain Molla is produced from J.C.

No final report has been submitted.

Bail moved on behalf of the aforesaid accd person.

Hd both sides.

Perused.

Huge amount of contraband substance in the nature of Ganja has been recovered from the possession of the present accd person.

Thus having considered the nature of allegation prayer for bail stands rejected.

Fix 19.6.2024 for production and I.O's report.

D/corr by me,

4th A.D.J, Alipore.
(J.O.Code-WB00705).