

NDPS-09/24

16.07.2024

Today is fixed for production and I.O report.
Accud Sabir Hossain Molla is produced from J.C.
I.O has not submitted his final report .
No prayer for bail on behalf of accud.
Fixing 30.07.2024 for production and I.O report..

D/corr by me

4th ADJ,Alipore